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PRIÈRE

Mr. Lewis for Mr. Crosbie (St. John's West), a Member of
the Queen's Privy Council, laid upon the Table,-Government
responses, pursuant to Standing Order 106(8), to petitions
concerning the Morgentaler Abortion Clinic in the City of
Toronto, (English and French), as follows:

(1) 331-1 by Mr. Stackhouse.-Sessional Paper No.
331-9/1;

(2) 331-4 by Mr. Redway.-Sessional Paper No. 331-9/4;

(3) 331-5 by Mr. Peterson.-Sessional Paper No. 331-9/5;

(4) 331-6 by Mr. James.-Sessional Paper No. 331-9/6;

(5) 331-8 by Mr. Hardey.-Sessional Paper No. 331-9/8;

(6) 331-10 by Mr. Halliday.-Sessional Paper No.
331-9/10;

(7) 331-21 by Mr. Caldwell.-Sessional Paper No.
331-9/21;

(8) 331-22 by Mr. Cardiff.-Sessional Paper No. 331-9/22;

(9) 331-25 by Mr. Blackburn (Brant).-Sessional Paper
No. 331-9/25;

(10) 331-26 by Mr. Blackburn (Brant). -Sessional Paper
No. 331-9/26;

(11) 331-31 by Mr. Epp (Thunder Bay-Nipigon).-
Sessional Paper No. 331-9/31;

(12) 331-32 by Mr. Deans.-Sessional Paper No. 331-9/32;

(13) 331-35 by Mr. Warner.-Sessional Paper No.
331-9/35;

(14) 331-36by Mr. Caldwell.-Sessional PaperNo.331-9/36;

(15) 331-38 by Mr. Bradley.-Sessional Paper No.
331-9/38;

(16) 331-39 by Mr. Vankoughnet.-Sessional Paper No.
331-9/39; and

(17) 331-41 by Mr. Scott (Hamilton-Wentworth).-
Sessional Paper No. 331-9/41.

Pursuant to Standing Order 106, petitions certified to be in
order by the Clerk of Petitions, were presented as follows:

- one by the honourable Member for Ottawa-Carleton
(Mr. Turner) concerning the proposed construction of an
embassy on the National Capital Commission Mile Circle
Parkland, in the City of Ottawa (331-336);

- four by the honourable Member for Prince Albert (Mr.
Hovdebo) concerning the Katimavik program (331-337 to
331-340); and

- fifteen by the honourable Member for Windsor-Walker-
ville (Mr. McCurdy): eight concerning children's tes-

M. Lewis, au nom de M. Crosbie (Saint-Jean-Ouest),
membre du Conseil privé de la Reine, dépose sur le Bureau,-
Réponses du gouvernement, conformément à l'article 106(8)
du Règlement, aux pétitions concernant la Clinique d'avorte-
ment Morgentaler de la ville de Toronto, (textes français et
anglais), ainsi qu'il suit:

(1) 331-1 de M. Stackhouse.- Document parlementaire n°
331-9/1;

(2) 331-4 de M. Redway.-Document parlementaire n°
331-9/4;

(3) 331-5 de M. Peterson.-Document parlementaire n°
331-9/5;

(4) 331-6 de M. James.-Document parlementaire n°
331-9/6;

(5) 331-8 de M. Hardey.-Document parlementaire n°
331-9/8;

(6) 331-10 de M. Halliday.-Document parlementaire n°
331-9/10;

(7) 331-21 de M. Caldwell.-Document parlementaire n°
331-9/21;

(8) 331-22 de M. Cardiff.-Document parlementaire n°
331-9/22;

(9) 331-25 de M. Blackburn (Brant).-Document parle-
mentaire n° 331-9/25;

(10) 331-26 de M. Blackburn (Brant). -Document parle-
mentaire no 331-9/26;

(11) 331-31 de M. Epp (Thunder Bay-Nipigon).--Docu-
ment parlementaire n° 331-9/31;

(12) 331-32 de M. Deans.-Document parlementaire n°
331-9/32;

(13) 331-35 de M. Warner.-Document parlementaire n0

331-9/35;
(14) 331-36 de M. Caldwell. -Document parlementaire

no 331-9/36;

(15) 331-38 de M. Bradley.-Document parlementaire n°
331-9/38;

(16) 331-39 de M. Vankoughnet.-Document parlementaire
n0 331-9/39; et

(17) 331-41 de M. Scott (Hamilton-Wentworth).-
Document parlementaire n0 331-9/41.

Conformément à l'article 106 du Règlement, les pétitions
suivantes, certifiées conformes par le greffier des pétitions,
sont présentées:

- une par l'honorable député d'Ottawa-Carleton (M.
Turner) sur le projet de construction d'une ambassade
dans le parc Mile Circle de la Commission de la Capitale
nationale, dans la ville d'Ottawa (331-336);

- quatre par l'honorable député de Prince-Albert (M. Hov-
debo) sur le programme Katimavik (331-337 à 331-340);
et

- quinze par l'honorable député de Windsor-Walkerville
(M. McCurdy): huit sur le témoignage d'enfants dans les
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